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Y. Litvinov, 22.03.2020

The goal is to measure lifetime of fully jonized 205TI81+.

1)206Pb81+ (Hydrogen-like) beam injected into the ESR at 400 MeV/u.

FRS:

Settingrﬁﬁ:fm (centred through at S1, S2 and optimized y-steerers)

- Only SEETRAM

Br(Ta-ESR)=8.06838 Tm ¢ ((  Cleecleed

E(SIS)=401.17 MeV/u , o\, cwgclee dL,

Charge state distribution (GLOBAL) for 206Pb after the SEETRAM Oe/1e/2e = 48%/32%/6% a

To avoid contamination at $2, the S1 slits shall be closed to +/-10 mm to remove 206Pb charge
states (924 ar -26 wm (RISE D)
lgo« ok *0b vum CRSE)
ESR: L g+ at -2 Glr at O , 80+t ak 1B

ox S5 1 NSE
Set-up stochastic cooling
Set-up stacking
Setup the MWPC detector E01DD2AG (to be moved in event mode) (capture)
Setup the CsISiPHOS detector EO1DD2IG (to be moved in event mode) (stripping)

Measure stripping/capture efficiencies with H2 gas jet

Measure beam lifetime with 200 mA, 10 mA electron cooler currents (NTCap)

2) 206Pb81+ (hydrogen-like) at 396.7 MeV/u (pre-drilling setting) ﬂL.
FRS:

Transmit the beam through the FRS with all matter in.

TA: TS1ET5, #:ZQ, 1624 Be +223 Nb {unfortunately we did not measure its effective thickness)

S2: ﬁegrader disc, assumed as homogenous, 735 mg/cm2 (effective thickness measured with
124Xe)

Br(TA-S2)=8.7153 Tm

_ Br{S2-ESR)=8.0292 Tm
E(TA) = 591.64 MeV/u (assuming the nominal TA thickness)

E(S15)=592.66 MeV/u (assuming the nominal TA thickness)

ESR:

Optimize injection efficiency
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3) 2057181+ (fully-ionized) at 400 MeV/u (main setting)
FRS: all matter asin 2)
Br(TA-52)= 8.6959 Tm
Br(S2-ESR)=8.0292 Tm ~unchanged—
E(TA) = 592.14 MeV/u (assuming the nominal TA thickness)
E(SIS) = 593.16 MeV/u (assuming the nominal TA thickness)

The goal is to achieve clean monoisotopic beam into the ESR

ESR:

Check contamination level of 205Pb81+ by switching on gas-jet and counting the number of
205Pb82+ ions by the CsISiPHOS detector

FRS-ESR
If needed, introduce scraper at S6, TESDSBHR, which shall cut into 205Pb81+ distribution.
The contamination by 205Pb81+ is essential.

We can sacrifice some 205Tl intensity but shall reduce the intensity of 205Pb81+ to as small as
possible.

General:

Assumed cross-section for removing 1 proton from 206Pb is 20 mbarn (EPAX gives only 2 mbarn) as
measured within “cold fragmentation” studies at the FRS [J. Benlliure et al., NPA A 660 (1999) 87]

ol |

Intensity in the ESR is 1e5 205TI81+ ions/injection.

At least 10 stacks to 1e6 ions is required.

Time estimate:

1) FRS setup should be quick. ESR setup is essential at this step and can take many hours.

. 2) FRS setup is essential at this step. ESR injection optimization is relatively quick.

: -

e

-

3) The most essential step. The diagnostics of the number of 205Pb contaminant can be done only
with the ESR.
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H. Weick, 22.03.2020

a first step for FRS tuning can be on charge states of the primary beam.
We can hope to see them on the current grids at S6 in the 205TI setting, if we scale FRS $2-S6 a bit

The unwanted 205Pb81+ is almost under the big 206Pb81+ peak.
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As we cannot resolve 205TI81+ and 205Pb81+ in Schottky, optmization like slit settings will almost
be impossible.
Do you think we can use the corresponding pair of 204TI ? Peak distances at S6 are the same as for
205TI and the mass difference is ~ 840 keV (dm/m = 4.4e-6).
) Alternatives other weaker Schottky lines are mostly quite different in m/q and not in the same ESR
setting.
203TI80+ is 0.93% away in Brho.

Y. Litvinov:

Schottky.

|

quick diagnostics.

o

The 204Pb/TI pair we can try. If we reduce the intensity a bit, we shall be able to resolve them in

!

For 205Pb/Tl diagnostics, we though to use the gas jet to strip the electron and detect the Pb ions in
| |

!

I

__ the detector. We shall take it in operation with H-like primary beam and it shall be available for the
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Date: 25-03-2020, 20:14:10

SIS1B_FAST_2 0200325_070808/$1518_FAST_20200325_070808.C1

' Device ID Status

GTE1KY1
GTE1QD11l1
GTELQD12
GTS1MUL
GTS1KY1

! GTS1QDL1
GTS1QDl2
GTS1MU2
GTS2QT11
GTS2KY1l
GTS2QTL2
GTS2QT13
GTS2KS1
GTS3IMUL
GTS3KS1
GTS3QD1L1
GTS3QD12
GTS3QD21
GTS3KY1
GTS3QD22
GTS3KS2
GTS3IMUZ2
GTS3KS3
GTS3QT31
GT$3QT32
GTS3KY2
GTS3QT33
GTS4QT11
GTS4KY1

_ GTs4QT12
GTS4QT13
GTS4KS1
GTS4MUL
GTS4KS2
GTS4QD21
GTS4KY2
GTS4QD22
GTS4QD31
GTS4QD32
GTS4KS3
GHFSMU1
GTS5MUL
GTS5QTL1
GTS5KY1
GTS5QT12
GTS5QT13
GTS5KS1
GTS6MUL
GTESKS1
GTE5QD11
GTESQD12
GTESKY1
GTE5MUO
GTE5QD21
GTESQD22

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

I_ist
(A)

-39.358521
42.625965
0.125889
584.002197
4,879910
147.065645
177.535325
269.956053
92.178106
-0.012177
205.304117
149.290445
-0.002594
369.811090
0.038911
157.475509
108.072146
107.394635
0.019868
156.724754
0.010376

 367.723624

0.020753
142.863247
221.143223

-6.624664
149.015778
127.426984

8.653920
217.957091
146.598712

0.010376
368.300424

0.010376

19.721061
-9.013824

4.687643
108.969390
111.001923

0.012970
293.755913
207.985168

78.005310
-13.628082
145.957823
110.525834

0.044099
368.684957

0.142674
187.780389
220.007935

-17.727661
178.276925
84.359264
153.794977

i_soll
(A)

-39.308000
42.620000
0.0
583.870000
4.813000
147.090000
177.560000
270.040000
91.990000
-0.030945
209.230000
149.270000
0.0
369.600000
0.0
157.340000
107.990000
107.090000
-6.661000
156.540000
0.0
367.740000
0.0
142.700000
220.820000
-6.661000
149.070000
127.420000
9.045000
217.770000
146.260000
0.0
368.250000
0.0
19.040000
-9.045000
4.170000
108.510000
110.520000
0.0

0.0
207.920000
77.910000
-13.568000
145.640000
110.440000
0.0
368.440000
0.0
187.520000
220.310000
-17.620000
177.990000
84.300000
153.860000

4Ol
{A)

0.001284
0.000140
1.000000
0.000226
0.013711
-0.000166
-0.000139
-0.000311
0.002041
-1.541403
-0.019122
0.000137
1.000000
0.000571
1.000000
0.000861
0.000760
0.002837
100.000000
0.001179
1.000000
-0.000045
1.000000
0.001143
0.001462
-0.005485
-0.000364
0.000055
-0.045191
0.000858
0.002310
1.000000
0.000137
1.000000
0.034535
-0.003459
0.110427
0.004216
0.004342
1.000000
1.000000
0.000313
0.001222
0.004409
0.002178
0.000777
1.000000
0.000664
1.000000
0.001387
-0.001373
0.002124
0.001609
0.000703
-0.000423

T

9«% Vi *PS'(:(P,{L, ég#wa{ VA ~Fi

(BE=800828Tw)-

B €424~ Pa

Bp
(Tm)

N/A
9.772404
N/A
9.773407
N/A
9.769983
9.770391
9.768257
8.084773
N/A
7.916921
8.069413
N/A
8.073031
N/A
8.075461
8.074751
8.091615
N/A
8.077679
N/A
8.067957
N/A
8.077657
8.080311
N/A
8.065497
8.068600
N/A
8.075222
8.087007
N/A
8.069632
N/A
8.357705
N/A
9.066975
8.102566
8.103616
N/A
N/A
8.070456
8.077689
N/A
8.085832
8.074365
N/A
8.073796
N/A
8.079434
8.057196
N/A
8.081461
8.073847
8.064991

BL_soll
{(Tm, T)

-0.017713
1.036100
0.0
1.279300
0.002217
-5.679300
6.846600
1.295600
1.789100
0.0
-4.854900
2.893500
0.0
4.224900
0.0
3.050400
-2.111400
-2.084500
-0.005942
3.021900
0.0
-4.202100
0.0
2.776800
-5.141500
-0.005942
2.912600
2.488200
0.008068
-5.073500
2.849300
0.0
-4.192100
0.0
0.369900
-0.008068
-0.081700
-2.124300
2.156900
0.0

0.0
-0.997800
1.524200
-0.012103
-3.394500
2.167800
0.0
4.208500
0.0
3.654600
-4.306900
-0.008068
-0.573920
3.255800
-5.939600

KL_soli HProbe
(1, 1/m) (Tm)

0.0
0.106030
0.0
0.130927
0.0
-0.581211
0.700671
0.132594
0.221743
0.0
-0.601722
0.358619
0.0
0.523635 4.287635
0.0
0.378070
-0.261688
-0.258354
0.0
0.374541
0.0
-0.520812 -4.203861
0.0
0.344153
-0.637240
0.0
0.360988
0.308390
0.0
-0.628818
0.353149
0.0
-0.519566 -4.197270
0.0
0.045850
0.0
-0.010129
-0.263282
0.267323
0.0
0.0 -0.0
-0.123673  -0.998632
0.188915
0.0
-0.420717
0.268678
0.0
0.521599 4.207874
0.0
0.452954
-0.533800
0.0
-0.071132
0.403524
-0.736162

-




"good old" setting here as E127 04 from 18.03.2020, Helmut Weick

TA->S1
NON SYMPL.. SYSTEM TRANSFER MATRIX AT PATH-LENGTH L= 1.859867023E+01 M

dkdkhkkhkhkhkhkhhhkdkhkhhhhdhhhhhhrdhhddrhhxrdhhdrkhhkhhhhkdhrdrrdddbdhrrdbhhhrdhkrd ik

TA->S2
NON SYMPL.

.006777E-01
.654873E-02
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.829161E-09
.229588E+00

.732985E-01
.974259E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.680467E-10
.112405E-01

.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.800676E+00
.222668E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

SYSTEM TRANSFER MATRIX AT PATH-LENGTH L=

.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.722408E-01
.174627E-02
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

.806209E-01
.415842E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.130300E+00
.864468E+00

3.667534045E+01 M

dhkkkkkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkikhdhdhdhkhkrhbkhhdhdhdhhkhdhhhdhhhhhhkhxhkdrdddhhdrrhbrrkdrdx

TA->S3
NON SYMPL.

.946488E-01
.032894E-01
.000000E+00 .
.000000E+00
.676872E-09
.838018E+00

.197249E-01
.283892E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.641704E-11
.022198E-02

.000000E+00
.000000E+0O
.409405E+00
.611754E-01
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

SYSTEM TRANSFER MATRIX AT PATH-LENGTH L=

.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.047222E+00
.411573E-01
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

.768476E-01
.833672E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.144677E+00
.564535E+00

5.498201068E+01 M

ek kkkhkhk Ik kkkhhhdhhkdhkhkhhkrhkhkhdhdhdhkhkhhhhdhkhhhhhrkkhxdhdddddhbhbdrrrrrdtidr

TA->56
NON SYMPL.

.703137E-02
.341952E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.659787E-09
.096113E+00

.227764E-01
.140950E-01
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.047094E-10
.977485E-01

.000000E+00
.000000E+0Q0
.973387E+00
.597668E-01
.000000E+00
.000000E+Q0

SYSTEM TRANSFER MATRIX AT PATH-LENGTH L=

.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.121200E-01
.019554E-02
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

.879923E-01
.976377E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.221013E+01
.181915E+01

8.779345105E+01 M

Ak kA Kk hhkdhhddhhrkrkkdhrhdddhhkhrkhkrhkhhkdhhhddhhhdddrhhddrhhhbhdrbhhddhhkbhrdhhkx

S1->82
NON SYMPL. SYSTEM TRANSFER MATRIX AT PATH-LENGTH L= 1.807667023E+01 M

hkhkhkdhkhkhkkkkdhhhhhhkhdhhddhhhrdddrhkrhkhrhhdxhdhrhdddrhkhddkhkhhbhhkrhhdrhbhrrrhhhh

.418567E-01
.375341E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.112159E-11
.392786E-02

.770340E-01
.643644E-01
.000000E+00
.000000E+0QO
.143453E-10
.011291E-02

.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.219966E+00
.303293E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.058435E-01
.713035E-01
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

-7.
.228627E-02
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
1.

o OO0

-1

554976E-02

949673E+01

.911002E+01

.527955E+00
.060288E-01
.000000E+0O0
.000000E+0OQ
.462877E-09
.517077E+00

-1
-6
0

.387136E-02
.507834E-01
.000000E+00
0.000000E+00
1.

1.081773E-01

372677E-10

.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.891040E-02
.324159E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

.000000E+0O
.000000E+00
.511195E-01
.745374E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

.140767E-01
.244932E+00
.000000E+Q0
.000000E+0Q0
.014377E+00
.748544E+00




S2->83
NON SYMPL. SYSTEM TRANSFER MATRIX AT PATH-LENGTH L= 1.830667023E+01 M

*********************************************************************

.998391E-01
.864309E+00
-000000E+00
.000000E+00
.699866E-09
.703843E+00

S2->85
NON SYMPL. SYSTEM TRANSFER MATRIX AT PATH-LENGTH L= 3.169903258E+01 M

*********************************************************************

.026325E-02

-7.
-6.

.547113E+00
.810694E-01
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

838558E-09
177363E+00

-1.
-1,

.290884E-01
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.618945E-10
.428144E-01

513562E-01

.000000E+00
.000000E+00

900922E-11
498057E-02

~ S2->86 (experiment showed ~6m dispersion)
NON SYMPL. SYSTEM TRANSFER MATRIX AT PATH-LENGTH L= 5.111811060E+01 M

*********************************************************************

.887369E-01
.755969E-01
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.631562E-09
.802309E+00

LS B v ol o i A

S5->86

NON SYMPL. SYSTEM TRANSFER MATRIX AT PATH-LENGTH L=

****************************************************

.364091E-01
.043135E-01
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.646917E-09
.874040E+00

.402232E-01
.201365E-01
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.040355E-09
.607950E+00

.751158E-01
.515097E+00
.000000E+00
-000000E+00
.388985E-10
.034992E-01

.000000E+00
.617152E+00
.091551E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.182957E+00
.879194E-01
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.854829E-01
.638665E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.003322E-01
.130260E+01
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

.000000E+00
-000000E+00
-994358E-01
.603122E-02
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

-000000E+00
.000000E+00
.452550E-01
.151770E-01
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

.000000E+00
-000000E+00
.074722E-01
.795435E-01
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

-4,
-3.
0.
0.
4.
-3.

-6.

609823E-02
815692E+00
000000E+00
000000E+00
065454E+00
799622E+00

.483501E-01
.029372E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.039563E+00

018237E+00

.423294E-02
.862994E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.135206E+01
.126125E+01

1.941907803E+01 M

-000000E+00
.000000E+00
.856172E-02
.028192E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00

hhkkhkkdhkxhhkhkkhkkhhd

.828585E-01
.457321E+00
.000000E+00
.000000E+00
.312492E+00
.046659E+00
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Date: 25-03-2020, 21:01:39
SIS18_FAST_20200325_070808/51518_FAST_20200325_070808.C1

i L EEL T ey a (A Tm T G e
GTE1KY1 1 -39.407349  -39.308000 0.002521 N/A -0.017713 0.0 >
GTELIQD11 1 42.625965 42.620000 0.000140 9.772404 1.036100 0.106030 ;
GTEL1QD12 1 0.125889 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0 0.0
GTS1MUL 1 582.703635 583.870000 -0.002002 9.751742 1.279300 0.130927 . 1
GTS1KY1 1 4,831080 4.813000 0.003742 N/A 0.002217 0.0
GTS1QD11 1 147.065645 147.090000 -0.000166 9.769983 -5.679300 -0.581211 v
Ny GTS1QD12 1 177.535325 177.560000 -0.000139 9.770391 6.846600 0.700671
i GTS1IMU2 1 270.006409 270.040000 -0.000124 9.770077 1.295600 0.132594
GTS2QT11 1 92.196417 91.990000 0.002239 8.086376 1.789100 0.221743
GTS2KY1 1 -0.012817 -0.030945 -1.414333 N/A 0.0 0.0
GTS82QT12 1 205.285806 209.230000 -0.019213 7.916214 -4.854900 -0.601722
GTs2QT13 1 149.272134 149.270000 0.000014 8.068423 2.893500 0.358619 —;«‘
GTS2KS1 1 -0.002594 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0 0.0
GTS3MU1L 1 369.811090 369.600000 0.000571 8.073031 4.224900 0.523635 4.287635
GTS3KS1 1 0.028535 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0 0.0
GTS3QD11 1 157.475509 157.340000 0.000861 8.075461 3.050400 0.378070
GTS3QD12 1 108.072146 107.990000 0.000760 8.074751 -2.111400 -0.261688
GTS3QD21 1 107.394635 107.090000 0.002837 8.091615 -2.084500 -0.258354
GTS3KY1 1 0.030122 -6.661000 100.000000 N/A -0.005942 0.0
GTS3QD22 1 156.743065 156.540000 0.001296 8.078623 3.021900 0.374541
GTS3KSs2 1 0.020753 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0 0.0
GTS3MU2 1 368.218024 368.270000 -0.000141 8.067273 -4.208100 -0.521556 -4.209519
GTS3KS3 1 0.023347 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0 0.0
GTS3QT31 1 142.863247 142.700000 0.001143 8.077657 2.776800 0.344153
GTS3QT32 1 221.143223 220.820000 0.001462 8.080311 -5.141500 -0.637240
GTS3KY2 1 -6.634918 -6.661000 -0.003931 N/A -0.005942 0.0
GTS3QT33 1 148.987467 149.070000 -0.000487 8.064506 2.912600 0.360988
GTS54QT11 1 127.408673 127.420000 -0.000089 8.067441 2.488200 0.308390
GTS4KY1 1 8.766717 9.045000 -0.031743 N/A 0.008068 0.0
GTS4QTL2 1 217.957091 217.770000 0.000858 8.075222 -5.073500 -0.628818
GTS4QT13 1 146.598712 146.260000 0.002310 8.087007 2.849300 0.353149
GTS4KS1 1 0.010376 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0 0.0
GTS4MUL 1 368.272958 368.250000 0.000062 8.069028 -4.192100 -0.519566 -4,197270~
GTS4KS2 1 0.010376 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0 0.0
GT54QD21 1 19.739372 19.040000 0.035430 8.365466 0.369900 0.045850
GTS4KY2 1 -9.095856 -9.045000 0.003591 N/A -0.008068 0.0
GTS4QD22 1 4.687643 4.170000 0.110427 9.066975 -0.081700 -0.010129
GTS4QD31 1 108.987701 108.510000 0.004383 8.103927 -2.124300 -0.263282
GTS4QD32 1 111.001923 110.520000 0.004342 8.103616 2.156900 0.267323
GTS4KS3 1 0.012970 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0 0.0
GHFSMUL 1 293.755913 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0 0.0 -0.0
GTSE5MUL 1 207.985168 207.920000 0.000313 8.070456 -0.997800 -0.123673 -0.998632
GTs5QT11 1 78.005310 77.910000 0.001222 8.077689 1.524200 0.188915
GTS5KYL 1 -13.576813  -13.568000 0.000649 N/A -0.012103 0.0
GTS5QT12 1 145.957823 145.640000 0.002178 8.085832 -3.394500 -0.420717
GTS5QT13 1 110.452589 110.440000 0.000114 8.069021 2.167800 0.268678
GTS5KS1 1 0.041505 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0 0.0
GTS6MU1L 1 368.630024 368.440000 0.000515 8.072592 4.208500 0.521599 4.207529
GTE5KS1 1 0.147862 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0 0.0
GTESQD11 1 187.780389 187.520000 0.001387 8.079434 3.654600 0.452954
| GTE5QD12 1 220,154424 220.310000 -0.000707 8.062582 -4.306900 -0.533800
i GTESKY1 1 -17.727661  -17.690000 0.002124 N/A -0.008068 0.0
GTE5MUO 1 178.276925 177.990000 0.001609 8.081461 -0.573920 -0.071132
‘ GTESQD21 1 84.359264 84.300000 0.000703 8.073847 3.255800 0.403524
GTE5SQD22 1 153.794977 153.860000 -0.000423 8.064991 -5.939600 -0.736162
L\ -39.358521  -39,308000 0.001284 N/A -0.017713 0.0
. [
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H. Weick 26.03.2020

Ich habe den einen verbesserten Modus fir FRS-ESR und Hans hat gestern Abend

noch seinen geschickt.

Welchen ich besser finde muss ich noch sehen, am ESR Eintritt sind sie etwas

verschieden gerechnet, aber sicher sind beide brauchbar. Trotzdem starten wir
mit dem alten und stellen von dem auf einen neuen um.

Als Programm flir die letzte Nacht hatte ich mir aufgeschrieben:
- Dickenkalibration, Target und mehrere Degrader (1, 2, 3 g/cm”2 inkl. disks),
Target nach Atima 1.4: Be 1314 mg/cm”2+ Nb 223
- Primdstrahlsetting Ladungszustdnde von 206Pb suchen an S2 + S6, Schlitze offen
Intensitat max 10%7/Pulse
weniger Intensitdt gab schdénere Bilder an den CGs.
- Dispersionskalibration (TA-S2, S2-S6), die brauchen wir fir die Peakabstdnde
um uns an den 206Pb Ladungszustdnden orientieren zu kdénnen.
Da die S6 Gitter nur +/-35mm breit sind, missen wird das mit Skalieren von
81+ nach 82+ machen.
- Anderer Optikmode mit gleichen Hkick/Vkick, dann hoffentlich wenig
nachzentrieren, so wie vorher auf Gittern.
- Dispersion dann auch im anderen Modus, Theoriewerte auf MOCADI-Seite
http://web-docs.gsi.de/~weick/mocadi/ta-s6-2006.html
- 206Pb setting mit Target+Degrader nach 400 MeV/u, Vorbohrsetting, Einschuss
optimieren
- 205T1 Setting machen und an S6 verschieben, so dass man 206Pb 80+ oder 81+ sieht
Mit gemessener Dispersion auf Lage des 205Th zurlckrechnen und notfalls
verschieben.
Dispersion in LISE ist nicht wie in wirklich verwendetem Modes, also
erwartete Absténde entsprechend skalieren
in LISE D(TA-S2) = -6.47m, D(S2-S6) = +7.80m
- Optik mit Fokussierung aufs Target und Zwischenbild sollte vom Brho noch gehen
(sista-tal-1lo2)
Dann kleinerer Fleck am Target und mehr Winkel, -> Strahparameter mehr wie
Fragment -> gut zum Fokussieren testen
- Vary Quad before S6 and try to see worse of better focusing on CGs
(Primirstrahl)
- Scrapen mit Schlitzen S6 oder neuer Blende, dabei auf Leuchttarget (oder
ESR-Trafo) schauen
aus Profil Strahlbreite ermitteln, Fokus mehr an S6-Schlitzen oder an neuer
Blende?
- Im Ring nach 205T1 / 205Pb81+ suchen (Schottky) und vielleicht noch etwas Hg
(E-Kihler) , ‘
- Mit Gasjet-Stripper ohne Wartezeit, Anteil von 205Pb ermitteln
- nur Idee: 204T1l-Setting da dann Massenunterschied 840 keV zu 204Pb81+. Dann
auflédsbar in Schottky aber auch nicht flir sehr intensiven und sehr kleinen Peak.
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Device ID Status: ‘ld\s)t I—(SAO)" (‘X) (1?:1) (BTI;'-:?'!;
GTE1KY1 1 -39.407349 -39.308000 0.002521 N/A  -0.017713
GTE1QD11 1 42.625965  42.620000 0.000140 9.772404 1.036100
GTE1QD12 1 0.125889 ‘0.0 ,1.000000 N/A 0.0
GTS1MU1 1 583.335368 583.870000 -0.000917 9.762282 1.279300
GTS1KY1 1 4.879910 4.813000 0.013711 . N/A 0.002217
GTS1QD11 1 147.065645 147.090000 -0.000166 9.769983 -5.679300
| GTs1QD12 1 177.535325 177.560000 -0.000139 9.770391 6.846600
|aTsimMuz 1 270.006409 270.040000 -0.000124 9.770077 1.295600
1GTSZQT11 1 92.178106  91.990000 0.002041 8.084773 1.789100
| GTs2KY1 1 -0.012177 -0.030945 -1.541403 N/A 0.0
|GTs2qT12 1 205.285806 209.230000 -0.019213 7.916214 -4.854900
|cTs2qT1s 1 149.272134 149.270000 0.000014 8.068423 2.893500
|eTs2ks1 1 -0.005188 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0
|GTsamMu1 1 369.866024 369.600000 0.000719 8.074233 4.224900
|cTs3ks1 1 0.010376 0.0 1.000000 “N/A 0.0
GTS3QD11 1 157.475508 157.340000 0.000861 8.075461 3.050400
lGTs3qQD12 1 108.072146 107.990000 0.000760 8.074751 -2.111400
1GTS3QD21 1 107.394635" 107.090000 0.002837 8.091615 -2.084500
|GTs3KY1 1 0.019868 -6.661000 100.000000 ©ON/A -0.005942
iGTs3QD22 1 156.742065 156.540000 0.001296 8.078623 3.021900
{GTs3Ks2 1 0.028535 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0
-,|GTS3MU2 1 368.218024 368.270000 -0.000141 8.067273 -4.208100
-jGTSBKS3 1 0.028535 ‘ 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0
GTS3QT31 1 142.863247 142.700000 0.001143 8.077657 2.776800
GTS3QT32 1 221.143223 220.820000° 0.001462 '8.080311 -5.141500
GTS3KY2 1 -6.614410  -6.661000 -0.007044 N/A  -0.005942
GTS3QT33 1 148.997467 149.070000 -0.000487 8.064506 2.912600
GTS4QT11 1 127.408673 127.420000 -0.000089 8.067441 2.488200
GTS4KY1 1 8.623157 9.045000 -0.048920 N/A 0.008068
GTS4QT12 1 217.938780 217.770000 0.000774 8.074545 -5.073500
GTS4QT13 1 146.617023 146.260000 0.002435 8.088016 2.849300
GTS4KS1 1 0.010376 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0
GTS4MU1 1 368.327891 368.250000 0.000211 8.070235 -4.192100
GTS4KS2 1 0.012970 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0
GTS4QD21 1 19.739372  19.040000 0.035430 8.365466 0.369900
GTS4KY2 1 -9.024078 -9.045000 -0.002318 N/A  -0.008068
GTS4QD22 1 4.687643 . . 4.170000 0.110427 9.066975 -0.081700
GTS4QD31 1 108.987701 '108.510000 0.004383 8.103927 -2.124300
GTS4QD32 1 111.020234 110.520000 0.004506 8.104950 2.156900
GTS4KS3 1 0.012970 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0
GHFsSMU1 1 293.755913 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0
GTS5MUL 1 208.001953 207.920000 0.000394 8.071107 -0.997800
GTS5QT11 1 78.005310  77.910000 0.001222 8.077689 1.524200
GTS5KY1 1 -13.658844 -13.568000 0.006651 'NJA  -0.012103
GTssQT12 1 145.957823 145.640000 0.002178 8,085832 -3.394500
GTS5QT13 1 110.525834 110.440000 0.000777 8.074365 2.167800
“eTssks1 1 0.041505 0.0 1.000000 N/A 0.0
STrsemu1 1 368.684957 368.440000 0.000664 8.073796 4.208500
STESKS1 1 0.142674 . 0.0 1.000000 N/A. 0.0
fTEsQD11 1 187.780389 187.520000 0.001387 8.079434 '3.654600
thESQDiz 1 220.154424 220.310000 -0.000707 8.062582 -4.306900
STESKY1 1 -17.727661  -17.690000 0.002124 N/A  -0.008068
StEsmuo 1 178.734703 178.490000 0.001369 8.079582 -0.575530

TESQD21 1 84.212775  84.300000 -0.001036 8.059844 3.255800

1 153.794977 153.860000 -0.000423 8.064991 -5.939600
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0.0
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0.0
-0.628818
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0.0
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0.0
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0.0
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0.0

0.0
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0.0
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0.0
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0.0
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0.0
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0.403524
-0.736162
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4.291230
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-4.196898

-0.0
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Date: 27-03-2020, 03:32:58 /
SIS18_FAST_20200325_0708

Device ID }Status

GTE1KY1
GTE1QD11
GTE1QDI2
GTS1MU1
GTS1KY1
GTS1QD11
GTS1QD12
GTS1MU2
GTS2QT11
GTS2KY1
GTS2QT12
GTS2QT13
GTS2KS1
GTS3MU1
GTS3KS1
GTS3QD11
GTS3QD12
GTS3QD21
GTS3KY1
GTS3QD22

‘GTS3KS2
GTS3MU2
GTS3KS3
GTS3QT31
GTS3QT32
GTS3KY2
GTS3QT33
GTS4QT11
GTS4KY1
GTS4QT12
GTS4QT13
GTS4KS1
GTS4MU1

— GTS4KS2
GTS4QD21
GTS4KY2
GTS4QD22

__ GTs4QD31
GTS4QD32
GTS4KS3

_ GHFsSMU1
GTS5MU1L

" GTssqQT1l

" GTssKY1
GTS5QT12
GTS5QT13
GTS5KS1
GTS6MU1
GTES5KS1

— GTE5QD11
GTE5SQD12

— GTE5KY1
GTE5MUO

_l GTE5QD21
T __|GTE5QD22

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

[:g 1_2— 1—' qﬁ {

I_ist

)

-27.542114
1 42.625965
0.125889
585.265664
1.022370
147.065645
177.535325
269.838557
115.158544
13.222175
210.467849
146.177557
-0.002594
369.673757
0.038911
155.607776
84.652242
131.803339
. 0.030122
169.102061
0.005188
368.025758
0.028535
139.255959
217.627491
-0.000641
148.722800
130.649739
-0.380035
221.857356
149.272134
0.007782
368.272958
0.010376
106.295969
0.019868

"140.739158"

0.531022
69.252602
0.012970
293.755913
207.985168
90.328684
-4.502106
204.571673
157.310709
0.041505
370.058290
0.147862
55.793939
137.388226
-0.100708
184.246345
0.128178
80.550554

i_soll
(A)

-27.430000
42.620000
_ 0.0
585.010000
0.960000
147.090000
177.560000
269.930000
114.960000
13.225618
214.500000
146.200000
0.0
369.420000
0.0
155.480000
' 84.580000
131.500000
0.0
168.890000
0.0
368.230000
0.0
139.090000
217.310000
0.0
148.800000
130.660000
0.0
221.680000
148.930000
0.0
368.250000
0.0
105.640000
0.0
140.230000
0.0
68.720000
0.0

0.0
207.920000
90.240000
-4.522000
204.280000
157.240000
0.0
369.850000
0.0

. 55.610000
137.530000
-0.031000
183.970000
0.0

'80.530000

20"‘5?

i il . !

SIS18_FAST_20200325_0708 €1
1518_FAST_2 .

67
Al ' Bp
(A) (Tm)
0.004071 N/A-
0.000140 9.772404
1.000000 N/A
0.000437 9.775833
0.061005 N/A
-0.000166 9.769983
-0.000139 9.770391
-0.000339 9.767879
0.001724 8.082598
-0.000260 N/A
-0.019158 7.916692
-0.000154 8.067552
1.000000 N/A
0.000686 8.073974
1.000000 ON/A
0.000821 8.075049
0.000853 8.075400
0.002301 8.087236
1.000000 N/A
0.001260 8.078651
1.000000 N/A
-0.000555 8.063945
1.000000 N/A
0.001192 8.077742
0.001459 8.080194
1.000000 N/A
-0.000519 8.064120"
-0.000079 8.068103
1.000000 N/A
0.000799 8.074783
0.002292 8.087028
1.000000 N/A
0.000062 8.069028
1.000000 N/A
0.006171 8.118093
1.000000 N/A
0.003618 8.097527
1.000000 . N/A
0.007691 8.130812
1.000000 N/A
1.000000 N/A
0.000313 8.070456
0.000982 8.076591"
-0.004419 N/A
0.001426 8.079801
0.000449 8.071951
1.000000 N/A
0.000563 8.072937
1.000000 ON/A
0.003297 8.095320
-0.001032 8.060103
0.692179 N/A
0.001500 8.080520
1.000000 N/A
0.000255 8.070518

CPls

BL_soll
(Tm, T)

-0.012461
1.036100
0.0
1.281800
0.000454
-5.679300
6.846600
1.295100
2.235200
0.006051
-4.977200
2.833800
0.0
4.222800

0.0.

3.014300
-1.654300

-2.559700

0.0
3.260500
. 0.0
-4.207700
0.0
2.706600
-5.060000

0.0

2.907400
2.551300
0.0
-5.164300
2.901300
0.0
-4.192100
0.0
2.045700
0.0
-2.736600
0.0
1.343700
0.0

0.0
-0.997800
1.764300
-0.004034
-4.761100
3.085900
0.0
4.224600
0.0
1.087500
-2.683600
0.0
-0.593280
0.0
-3.110300

'KiL_soll
(1, 1/m)

0.0
0.106030
0.0
0.131176
0.0
-0.581211
0.700671
0.132542
0.277030
0.0
-0.616878
0.351217
0.0
0.523379
0.0
0.373600
-0.205041
-0.317247
0.0
0.404107
0.0
-0.521499

0.0.

0.335462
-0:627140
0.0
0.360340
0.316204
0.0
-0.640072
0.359584
0.0
-0.519566
0.0
0.253550
0.0
-0.339170
0.0
0.166533
0.0

0.0
-0.123673
0.218671
0.0
-0.590093
0.382472
0.0
0.523599
0.0
0.134789
-0.332611
0.0
-0.073532
0.0
-0.385491

T

with 56 oior | 2k ; .
i octed (1fe E3P “

HProbe
(Tm)

e it

i

4.286197

-4.209165

-4.197270

-0.0 *
-0.998444 |

4.,223720
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